
{6** +

Ar\l( -1.;\S

€9rB!_€rnounniu

TENDER lD: 2020-AAICL-55246-1

Tender Title :AppointmentofCargoServiceProvideronJobContractBasisfor
ProvidingTotalCargoHandIingServicesIncludingDatacapturing,
Up-Keeping, & Allied Services at New Integrated Cargo Terminal and

a||iedservicesatKo|kataAirportforAAICLAStoDischargeitsAir
Cargo Terminal Operator (CTO) Functions'

please refer to the Notice Inviting e-Tender for the above work published in cPP portal on

17.o8.2o2oanditssubsequentcorrigendumdated27.08.2020and28.08.2020'

2,Thefol|owingamendmentsareherebymadetotheabovesaidtenderdocument:

AAIGARGoLoGIsT|GsANDALL|EDsERv|cESGoMPANYLTD
(An AAI Subsidiary)

NEW INTEGRATED GARGO TERMINAL

N.S.G.B.I. AIRPORT' KOLKATA - 7OO 052

Published as Amended as

L710812020 - 0900 hrs. t710812070 - 0900 hrs'
01,

Tender Publishing Date/ Bld

Document Download / Bid

Document Sale Start

Date & Time/

02

Pre-Bid Queries/Clarification
Submission in CPP Portal Start

Date

1710812020 - 0900 hrs. 1710812020 - 0900 hrs'

03.
Last Date to Register for Pre-Bid

Meeting by e-mail
2210e12020 - 1100 hrs. 2210812020 - 1100 hrs'

2410812020 - 1100 hrs' 2410812020 - 1100 hrs.
04.

Pre-Bid Meeting in Video

Conference Mode

05,

Pre-Bid Queries/Clarification
Submission in CPP Portal End

Date

2s10812020 - 1500 hrs' 2510812020 - 1500 hrs.

261081202A - 0900 hrs
06. Bid Submission Start Date & Time 2610812020 - 0900 hrs

07. Bid Submission End Date &Time 0410912020 - 1400 hrs. 09lOgl2020'1400 hrs'

07.

Date & Time of oPening of Pre-

Qualification/ Technical Bid

(Cover -I)
OSl09l2O20 - 1500 hrs.

L0logl2o2o 1s00
hrs.

08.
Date & Time of oPening of

Frnancial Bid (Cover - II)

0810912020 - 1s00
hrs.
(Tentative Date)

L4lO9l2O2O - 1500
hrs.
(Tentative Date)

L



A\{nLl.f,+
'..*) I{-]l{iir{r*I}d

f'AlS;kA;?

AAI CARGO LOGISTICS AND ALLIED SERVIGES GOMPANY LTD
(An AAI Subsidiary)

NEW INTEGRATED GARGO TERMINAL
N.S.c.B.t. AIRPORT, KOLKATA _ 7OO O52

09. Tender Fee

INR 3,540/- (INR three
thousand five hundred
and forty rupees only)
including GST (Non-
Refundable)

INR 3,540/- (INR three
thousand five hundred
and fofi rupees only)
including GST (Non-
Refundable)

10 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

LNR27.72 Lakhs (INR
Twenty-seven lakhs
seventy-Two thousand
only)

INR27.72 Lakhs (INR
Twenty-seven lakhs
seventy-Two thousand
only)

1i

Last date for submission of
Original Bank Guarantee towards
EMD to the Olo Regional
Manager, AAICLAS, Kofkata
Airport

1010912020 - 1800 Hrs.

3. "Further, the format of Bank Guarantee towards payment of EMD, attached herewith as
Annexure Q which can also be used for submission of BG towards EMD in notice Inviting e-Tender
published on 17,08.2020".

4. All other terms and conditions of Notice Inviting e-Tender remains unchanged.

L-{'(RAHUT NAN??
Regional Manager - ER

Encl: Format of Bank Guarantee



AAI CARGO LOGISTICS AND ALLIED SERVIGES GOMPANY LTD

(An AAI $ubsidiary)

NEW INTEGRATED GARGO TERMINAL

N.S.G.B.|. AIRPORT' 1191ffiTA - 7O0 052

nNN-EXUBE:9

FoRMoFBANKGUARANTEEFoREMDSUBM|ss|oN

Bank Guarantee Bond

(On Non- Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs 100/-)

[Refer Clause L.4'L'2 and 3'21

lnconsiderationoftheRegionalManager,AAlcargoLogisticsandAlliedservicescoLtd(hereinafter
called "AA|CLAS") having published Notice rnuiti'ie e-iender [e-Tender lD: 2020-AAICL-55246-1]

(hereafter called the TENDER) for the work "Apiointment of Cargo Service Provider on Job

contract Basis for providing Total cargo Handling services Including Data capturing' Up-

Keeping, & Allied Services at New Integrated Caigo terminal and Allied Areas at Kolkata

Airport for AAIGLAS to Discharge its Rir cargo- Terminal operator (cTo) Functions"

(hereinafter called the WoRK)

WHEREAS, contractor
submitted hi, t"nd"rJ*lf,.lrid work having agreed to production of an irrevocable Bank

Guarantee for Rs. """" l- (Rupees """""' only) as a Bank Guarantee for'

EMD submission from the contractor(S) for compliance of his obligations in accordance with the

terms and condition in the said tender'

WHEREAS, We ....'.'..'.."'

as "the Bank") hereby undertake to pay to the Regional Manager' AAICLAS an amount not exceeding

Rs' """""""" /- (RuPees

t. We.........'.'... ""' (lndicate the name of Bank) do hereby undertake to pay the

amountsduetopayab|eunderthisGuaranteewithoutanydemure,mere|yonademand
from AAIGLAS stating that the amount claimed is required to meet the recoveries due or

like|ytobeduefromthesaidcontractor.AnysuchdemandmadeontheBanksha||be
conc|usiveasre'gards.TheamountdueandpayablebytheBankunderthisGuarantee'
However, our liability under this guarahtee shall be restricted to an amount not excebding

Rs. ......................... (Rupees .. """""""""""""" " only)'

.2,We,thesaidBank,furtherundertaketopaytheRegionaIManager,AA|CLASanymoneyso
demandednotwithstandinganydisputeordisputes'raisedbythecontractorinanysuitor
oroceeding pending before any court or tribunal relating thereto' our liability under this

present being absolute and unequivocal'

Thepaymentsomadebyusunderthisbondsha||beava|iddischargeofourliabi|ityfor
payment there under and the contractor(s) shall have no claim against us for making such

PaYment.



...tii :..r1 I{i.l}.11 i.

AAI(..I,,\S

q

ln presence of

Witness

1.

2.

3. We............... ...( Indicate the name of bank) further agree that the guarantee

herein contained shall remain in full force and effect during the period that would be taken

for the EMD submission of the said tender and that it shall continue to be enforceable till all

the dues of AAICLAS under or by virtue of the said tender have been fully paid and its claims

satisfied or discharged or till the- In- Qharge on behalf of AAICIAS certified that the terms

and condition of the said tender have been fully and properly carried out by the said

contractor (S) and accordingly discharges this guarantee.

We .............. (lndicate the name of the bank) further agree with AAICLAS that
AAICLAS shall have the fullest liberty without our consent and without effecting in any

manner our obligation hereunder to vary any of terms and condition of the said tender.

This guarantee will not be discharged due to change in constitution of the Bank or the

contractor(S).
We ............... ... (lndicate the name of the bank) lastly undertake not to revoke

this guarantee except with the previous consent of AAICLAS in writing.

This guarantee shall be valid up to 09/03/2021 Notwithstanding anything mentioned above,

our liability against this guarantee is restricted to Rs. (Rupees

...... only) and unless a claim in writing is lodged within six months

of the date of expiry or the extended date of expiry of this guarantee all our liabilities under

this guarantee shall stand discharged.

Date this_ Day of

AAI GARGO LOGISTICS AND ALLIED SERVICES GOMPANY LTD
(An AAI Subsidiary)

NEW INTEGRATED GARGO TERMINAL
N.S.C.B.|. AtRPORT, KOLKATA - 700 052

For and on behalf of (The Bank)

4.

6.

7.

Signature
t:i

Name & Designation

Authorization No.

Name & Place

Bank's Seal

Note: * Date of validity should be six months from the date of opening of Technical Bid


